### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2012	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ScriptLogic Corporation		08/23/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
ScriptLogic Corporation		08/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.
Street Address:	One Dell Way
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Property Type	Number	VYOIU WAIK		
Registration Number:	3073040	ACTIVE ADMINISTRATOR		
Registration Number:	2675675	BRIDGEACCESS		
Registration Number:	2644574	BRIDGEAUTOESCALATE		
Registration Number:	2934109	DESKTOP AUTHORITY		
Registration Number:	3347211	ENTERPRISE SECURITY REPORTER		
Registration Number:	3172735	FILE SYSTEM AUDITOR		
Registration Number:	3753257	HELP DESK AUTHORITY		
Registration Number:	3782687	INSTANTASSIST		
Registration Number:	3123156	PATCH AUTHORITY		
Registration Number:	3222039	POINT, CLICK, DONE!		
Registration Number:	3808236	PRIVILEGE AUTHORITY		
Registration Number:	2472329	SCRIPTLOGIC		
		TDADEMARK		

REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2768874	SCRIPTLOGIC
Registration Number:	3290980	SECURE COPY
Registration Number:	2342692	SECURITY EXPLORER
Registration Number:	3258068	SECURITY LIFECYCLE MAP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8453626111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 845-362-6100

Email: arubinstein@weissarons.com, abochner@weissarons.com,

sgoldberg@weissarons.com

Correspondent Name: Abigail Rubinstein
Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	181-SCRIPTLOGIC ASSIGNMEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail Rubinstein	
Signature:	/Abigail Rubinstein/	
Date:	08/23/2013	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ScriptLogic Nunc Pro Tunc Signed 2013#page1.tif source=ScriptLogic Nunc Pro Tunc Signed 2013#page2.tif source=ScriptLogic Nunc Pro Tunc Signed 2013#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0948

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ScriptLogic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Florida, U.S.A., and having a place of business at 6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Boca Raton, Florida 33487; and ScriptLogic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a place of business at 6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, (collectively referred to herein as "Assignor"), owned and has used in its business the trademarks listed in attached Schedules A and B (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Dell Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682, (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and any right to recover for past infringements thereof nunc pro tune as of September 27, 2012.

ScriptLogic Corporation

Dated: 23 August, 2013

Print Name: Max H. Millican

Print Title: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0949

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ACTIVE ADMINISTRATOR	3,073,040	03/28/2006
BRIDGEACCESS	2,675,675	01/14/2003
BRIDGEAUTOESCALATE	2,644,574	10/29/2002
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	2,934,109	03/15/2005
ENTERPRISE SECURITY	3,347,211	12/4/2007
REPORTER		
FILE SYSTEM AUDITOR	3,172,735	11/14/2006
HELP DESK AUTHORITY	3,753,257	02/23/2010
INSTANTASSIST	3,782,687	04/27/2010
PATCH AUTHORITY	3,123,156	08/01/2006
POINT, CLICK, DONE!	3,222,039	03/27/2007
PRIVILEGE AUTHORITY	3,808,236	06/22/2010
SCRIPTLOGIC	2,472,329	07/24/2001
SCRIPTLOGIC (stylized)	2,768,874	09/30/2003
SECURE COPY	3,290,980	09/11/2007
SECURITY EXPLORER	2,342,692	04/18/2000
SECURITY LIFECYCLE	3,258,068	07/03/2007
MAP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0950

# **SCHEDULE B**

### FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Argentina	2,085,208	05/18/2006
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Australia	978,089	11/12/2003
SCRIPTLOGIC	Australia	1,001,074	05/02/2002
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Canada	TMA676,223	11/02/2006
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	CTM	003,539,889	04/18/2005
PATCH AUTHORITY	CTM	004,761,797	11/30/2006
POINT, CLICK, DONE!	CTM	005,010,962	10/22/2007
SCRIPTLOGIC	CTM	002,694,453	09/10/2003
SCRIPTLOGIC (stylized)	CTM	004,182,945	01/19/2006
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Czech Republic	267,537	11/29/2004
SCRIPTLOGIC	Germany	30,169,277	03/11/2002
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Israel	168,090	11/18/2003
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	New Zealand	704,375	05/13/2004
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Norway	227,916	08/31/2005
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Singapore	T0318,606A	11/17/2003
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Slovakia	208,564	02/08/2005
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Switzerland	519073	03/02/2004

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**RECORDED: 08/23/2013** 

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
DESKTOP AUTHORITY	Japan	2003-103803	11/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0951